
Metal Garden Shed

5x3FT

Recommended to wear gloves to avoid scratches
2-3

Contact Weave Support
Need service or support?
Start your request by Emailing Us.
AND we will find you a Solution.

Cell: 5419085215   10am-4:30pmPST
E-mail:HelloweaveGaming@Gmail.com

Before beginning installation, check local building codes reg
arding footings, location and other requirements.
 Study and understand this instruction. 
Important information and helpful tips will make your 
installation easier and more enjoyable.

 There are some basic tools and materi
als you will need for the installation. Decide which method of 
anchoring and the type of foundation you wish to use in order 
to form a complete list of the materials you will need.

 Instructions are supplied in this man
ual and contain all appropriate information for your installati
on. Review all instructions before you begin, and during 
assembly, follow the step sequence carefully for correct 
results.

Check to be sure that you have all the necessary 
parts and quantities in your package.These are packaged 
within the carton. Note that extra fasteners have been 
supplied for your convenience.

All parts except screws and bolts are 
shown in this diagram, review all parts before you begin. 
Familiarize yourself with the hardware and fasteners for 
easier use during installation.

Assemble base bars from (B1) to (BR) with screws (F1) as 
following pictures shown. Make sure the base bar assembly 
in a perfect square.

1

B1

B2

BL

BR

F1

V2

1

1

1

1

8

8

front

(W2A)
(W1A)

(W2A)

(W2A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W2A)

(W3A)

(W1A)

(S2)

(M3)

(M4)

(P3)

(P1)
(P1)

(P2)

(L3)

(DL2)

(BR)

(BL)
(B2)

(B1)

(M4)

(M3)
(M3)

(URA)
(ULA)

(UP1)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(L1)

(S3)

(L2)

(S4)

(M3)

(DX1)

(DX1)

(DD)

(DU)

(DL1)

(DR1)

1.Q: Missing parts when received. 
A: Please check if you already received 2 boxes we shipped to you. Some-
times the 2 boxes will not arrive in same date, hope you can wait for 2-3 more 
days or contact us for more help. If you already have 2 boxes, please kindly 
send us messages to let us know the number of missing part regarding to the 
parts list.  We will send replacement to you asap. 
2.Q: Some parts damaged when arrived. 
A: Please send clear photos about damaged part to us as attachment, we will 
check and offer you best solution soon. 

Attention:
1. We are concerned about each customer's experience, if there is any loss 
or damage, please contact us at any time, we will provide solutions for you 
soon. 
2. It is recommended to assemble more than 2 people, be careful during 
installation to avoid injury.
3. There is a protective film on the surface of the product. If there are minor 
scratches, please remove the protective film. (The protective film can protect 
the product from scratches. Recommending not to remove the protective film 
if not necessary.)

Q&A

Connect the door panel with the door column via screws (F3) as 
pictures shown.

10

F3 8

Then reinforce the door panels with assembly (DX1) 

9

DX1 2

F3 5

.Place the wall panels (W2A) on the base bars four corners ,  
and secure with screws (F1) as showing. Side wall of the shed 
line up the holes with base bar.

2

W2A

F1

4

16

Long

Short
frontdoor

W2A
W2A

W2AW2A

front

V2 16

3

UP1

L1

L2

L3

F1

1

1

1

1

16

Place the top angle bars (L1), (L3), (L2) and (UP1) on the top 
of wall panel. Line up the holes with wall panels and ith 
screws (F1).

V1 16

V2 16

Then secure the remaining wall panels around the base 
bars with screws (F1).

4

W1A

W3A

F1

5

1

42

W1A W3A

W2A

W1A

W2A

W1A

W2A W1A W1A W2A

frontdoor

V2 42

 Place the left door column (ULA) on the top of base bar (B1), 
insert into the wall panel. Then secure the (UL) with screw (F1). 
Repeat the same for the right door column (URA).

5

ULA

URA

F1

1

1

8

up

down

Place 3 piece of the gable panels (S2), (S3) and (S4) on the 
top angle bars with screws (F1). Then connect (S2) with (S3) 
and (S4) via screws (F2) as following  pictures shown. 

6

S2

S3

S4

F1

F2

1

1

1

16

4

V2 8

V1 8

V2 16

Assemble the roof ashing (M3) and (M4).

8

M3

M4

GC

F1

4

2

4

6

Assemble the components of the door st, please pay attention 
to hole alignment.

9

DD

DU

DL1

DL2

DR1

F3

1

1

1

1

1

12

V1 6

V2 6

Parts  List

DD

DU

DL2

DR1

DL1

1

1

1

1

1

DX1

Parts  List
3x5 Metal Garden Shen

Recommended to wear gloves to avoid scratches
2-3

Place the roof panels (P1), (P2) and (P3) on the top.

7

P1

P2

P3

F1

2

1

1

32

V1 32

V2 32

1519mm

1519mm

837mm

837mm

1468mm

784mm

784mm

810mm

935mm

M4X10

M4X10

M5X12



Before beginning installation, check local building codes reg
arding footings, location and other requirements.
 Study and understand this instruction. 
Important information and helpful tips will make your 
installation easier and more enjoyable.

 There are some basic tools and materi
als you will need for the installation. Decide which method of 
anchoring and the type of foundation you wish to use in order 
to form a complete list of the materials you will need.

 Instructions are supplied in this man
ual and contain all appropriate information for your installati
on. Review all instructions before you begin, and during 
assembly, follow the step sequence carefully for correct 
results.

Check to be sure that you have all the necessary 
parts and quantities in your package.These are packaged 
within the carton. Note that extra fasteners have been 
supplied for your convenience.

All parts except screws and bolts are 
shown in this diagram, review all parts before you begin. 
Familiarize yourself with the hardware and fasteners for 
easier use during installation.

Assemble base bars from (B1) to (BR) with screws (F1) as 
following pictures shown. Make sure the base bar assembly 
in a perfect square.

1

B1

B2

BL

BR

F1

V2

1

1

1

1

8

8

front

(W2A)
(W1A)

(W2A)

(W2A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W2A)

(W3A)

(W1A)

(S2)

(M3)

(M4)

(P3)

(P1)
(P1)

(P2)

(L3)

(DL2)

(BR)

(BL)
(B2)

(B1)

(M4)

(M3)
(M3)

(URA)
(ULA)

(UP1)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(L1)

(S3)

(L2)

(S4)

(M3)

(DX1)

(DX1)

(DD)

(DU)

(DL1)

(DR1)

1.Q: Missing parts when received. 
A: Please check if you already received 2 boxes we shipped to you. Some-
times the 2 boxes will not arrive in same date, hope you can wait for 2-3 more 
days or contact us for more help. If you already have 2 boxes, please kindly 
send us messages to let us know the number of missing part regarding to the 
parts list.  We will send replacement to you asap. 
2.Q: Some parts damaged when arrived. 
A: Please send clear photos about damaged part to us as attachment, we will 
check and offer you best solution soon. 

Attention:
1. We are concerned about each customer's experience, if there is any loss 
or damage, please contact us at any time, we will provide solutions for you 
soon. 
2. It is recommended to assemble more than 2 people, be careful during 
installation to avoid injury.
3. There is a protective film on the surface of the product. If there are minor 
scratches, please remove the protective film. (The protective film can protect 
the product from scratches. Recommending not to remove the protective film 
if not necessary.)

Q&A

Connect the door panel with the door column via screws (F3) as 
pictures shown.

10

F3 8

Then reinforce the door panels with assembly (DX1) 

9

DX1 2

F3 5

.Place the wall panels (W2A) on the base bars four corners ,  
and secure with screws (F1) as showing. Side wall of the shed 
line up the holes with base bar.

2

W2A

F1

4

16

Long

Short
frontdoor

W2A
W2A

W2AW2A

front

V2 16

3

UP1

L1

L2

L3

F1

1

1

1

1

16

Place the top angle bars (L1), (L3), (L2) and (UP1) on the top 
of wall panel. Line up the holes with wall panels and ith 
screws (F1).

V1 16

V2 16

Then secure the remaining wall panels around the base 
bars with screws (F1).

4

W1A

W3A

F1

5

1

42

W1A W3A

W2A

W1A

W2A

W1A

W2A W1A W1A W2A

frontdoor

V2 42

 Place the left door column (ULA) on the top of base bar (B1), 
insert into the wall panel. Then secure the (UL) with screw (F1). 
Repeat the same for the right door column (URA).

5

ULA

URA

F1

1

1

8

up

down

Place 3 piece of the gable panels (S2), (S3) and (S4) on the 
top angle bars with screws (F1). Then connect (S2) with (S3) 
and (S4) via screws (F2) as following  pictures shown. 

6

S2

S3

S4

F1

F2

1

1

1

16

4

V2 8

V1 8

V2 16

Assemble the roof ashing (M3) and (M4).

8

M3

M4

GC

F1

4

2

4

6

Assemble the components of the door st, please pay attention 
to hole alignment.

9

DD

DU

DL1

DL2

DR1

F3

1

1

1

1

1

12

V1 6

V2 6

Parts  List

DD

DU

DL2

DR1

DL1

1

1

1

1

1

DX1

Parts  List
3x5 Metal Garden Shen

Recommended to wear gloves to avoid scratches
2-3

Place the roof panels (P1), (P2) and (P3) on the top.

7

P1

P2

P3

F1

2

1

1

32

V1 32

V2 32

1519mm

1519mm

837mm

837mm

1468mm

784mm

784mm

810mm

935mm

M4X10

M4X10

M5X12



GC

GC

GC

GC

M3

M3

M3

M3

M4

M4

UP1

L2
L3

L1

S2

S3

S4

P1
P3

P2
P1

ULA

URA

W1A
W3A

W1A

W1A

W1A
W1A

W2A

W2A

W2A

W2A

BL
B1

BR

B2

20

20

DF

DFDL1

DR1

DX1

DX1

DH

DH

Before beginning installation, check local building codes reg
arding footings, location and other requirements.
 Study and understand this instruction. 
Important information and helpful tips will make your 
installation easier and more enjoyable.

 There are some basic tools and materi
als you will need for the installation. Decide which method of 
anchoring and the type of foundation you wish to use in order 
to form a complete list of the materials you will need.

 Instructions are supplied in this man
ual and contain all appropriate information for your installati
on. Review all instructions before you begin, and during 
assembly, follow the step sequence carefully for correct 
results.

Check to be sure that you have all the necessary 
parts and quantities in your package.These are packaged 
within the carton. Note that extra fasteners have been 
supplied for your convenience.

All parts except screws and bolts are 
shown in this diagram, review all parts before you begin. 
Familiarize yourself with the hardware and fasteners for 
easier use during installation.

Assemble base bars from (B1) to (BR) with screws (F1) as 
following pictures shown. Make sure the base bar assembly 
in a perfect square.

1

B1

B2

BL

BR

F1

V2

1

1

1

1

8

8

front

(W2A)
(W1A)

(W2A)

(W2A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W2A)

(W3A)

(W1A)

(S2)

(M3)

(M4)

(P3)

(P1)
(P1)

(P2)

(L3)

(DL2)

(BR)

(BL)
(B2)

(B1)

(M4)

(M3)
(M3)

(URA)
(ULA)

(UP1)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(L1)

(S3)

(L2)

(S4)

(M3)

(DX1)

(DX1)

(DD)

(DU)

(DL1)

(DR1)

1.Q: Missing parts when received. 
A: Please check if you already received 2 boxes we shipped to you. Some-
times the 2 boxes will not arrive in same date, hope you can wait for 2-3 more 
days or contact us for more help. If you already have 2 boxes, please kindly 
send us messages to let us know the number of missing part regarding to the 
parts list.  We will send replacement to you asap. 
2.Q: Some parts damaged when arrived. 
A: Please send clear photos about damaged part to us as attachment, we will 
check and offer you best solution soon. 

Attention:
1. We are concerned about each customer's experience, if there is any loss 
or damage, please contact us at any time, we will provide solutions for you 
soon. 
2. It is recommended to assemble more than 2 people, be careful during 
installation to avoid injury.
3. There is a protective film on the surface of the product. If there are minor 
scratches, please remove the protective film. (The protective film can protect 
the product from scratches. Recommending not to remove the protective film 
if not necessary.)

Q&A

Connect the door panel with the door column via screws (F3) as 
pictures shown.

10

F3 8

Then reinforce the door panels with assembly (DX1) 

9

DX1 2

F3 5

.Place the wall panels (W2A) on the base bars four corners ,  
and secure with screws (F1) as showing. Side wall of the shed 
line up the holes with base bar.

2

W2A

F1

4

16

Long

Short
frontdoor

W2A
W2A

W2AW2A

front

V2 16

3

UP1

L1

L2

L3

F1

1

1

1

1

16

Place the top angle bars (L1), (L3), (L2) and (UP1) on the top 
of wall panel. Line up the holes with wall panels and ith 
screws (F1).

V1 16

V2 16

Then secure the remaining wall panels around the base 
bars with screws (F1).

4

W1A

W3A

F1

5

1

42

W1A W3A

W2A

W1A

W2A

W1A

W2A W1A W1A W2A

frontdoor

V2 42

 Place the left door column (ULA) on the top of base bar (B1), 
insert into the wall panel. Then secure the (UL) with screw (F1). 
Repeat the same for the right door column (URA).

5

ULA

URA

F1

1

1

8

up

down

Place 3 piece of the gable panels (S2), (S3) and (S4) on the 
top angle bars with screws (F1). Then connect (S2) with (S3) 
and (S4) via screws (F2) as following  pictures shown. 

6

S2

S3

S4

F1

F2

1

1

1

16

4

V2 8

V1 8

V2 16

Assemble the roof ashing (M3) and (M4).

8

M3

M4

GC

F1

4

2

4

6

Assemble the components of the door st, please pay attention 
to hole alignment.

9

DD

DU

DL1

DL2

DR1

F3

1

1

1

1

1

12

V1 6

V2 6

Parts  List

DD

DU

DL2

DR1

DL1

1

1

1

1

1

DX1

Parts  List
3x5 Metal Garden Shen

Recommended to wear gloves to avoid scratches
2-3

Place the roof panels (P1), (P2) and (P3) on the top.

7

P1

P2

P3

F1

2

1

1

32

V1 32

V2 32

1519mm

1519mm

837mm

837mm

1468mm

784mm

784mm

810mm

935mm

M4X10

M4X10

M5X12



S2

S3

S4

ULA

URA

W1A

W3A

W2A

B1

L1

L2

L3

M3 4

4

16

150

168

150

2

2

4

5

M4

UP1

B2

BL

GC

BR

1 1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

20

DL1

DR1

DF

DX1

DH

P1

P2

P3

F1

F2

F3

V2

S1

DG

Before beginning installation, check local building codes reg
arding footings, location and other requirements.
 Study and understand this instruction. 
Important information and helpful tips will make your 
installation easier and more enjoyable.

 There are some basic tools and materi
als you will need for the installation. Decide which method of 
anchoring and the type of foundation you wish to use in order 
to form a complete list of the materials you will need.

 Instructions are supplied in this man
ual and contain all appropriate information for your installati
on. Review all instructions before you begin, and during 
assembly, follow the step sequence carefully for correct 
results.

Check to be sure that you have all the necessary 
parts and quantities in your package.These are packaged 
within the carton. Note that extra fasteners have been 
supplied for your convenience.

All parts except screws and bolts are 
shown in this diagram, review all parts before you begin. 
Familiarize yourself with the hardware and fasteners for 
easier use during installation.

Assemble base bars from (B1) to (BR) with screws (F1) as 
following pictures shown. Make sure the base bar assembly 
in a perfect square.

1

B1

B2

BL

BR

F1

V2

1

1

1

1

8

8

front

(W2A)
(W1A)

(W2A)

(W2A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W2A)

(W3A)

(W1A)

(S2)

(M3)

(M4)

(P3)

(P1)
(P1)

(P2)

(L3)

(DL2)

(BR)

(BL)
(B2)

(B1)

(M4)

(M3)
(M3)

(URA)
(ULA)

(UP1)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(L1)

(S3)

(L2)

(S4)

(M3)

(DX1)

(DX1)

(DD)

(DU)

(DL1)

(DR1)

1.Q: Missing parts when received. 
A: Please check if you already received 2 boxes we shipped to you. Some-
times the 2 boxes will not arrive in same date, hope you can wait for 2-3 more 
days or contact us for more help. If you already have 2 boxes, please kindly 
send us messages to let us know the number of missing part regarding to the 
parts list.  We will send replacement to you asap. 
2.Q: Some parts damaged when arrived. 
A: Please send clear photos about damaged part to us as attachment, we will 
check and offer you best solution soon. 

Attention:
1. We are concerned about each customer's experience, if there is any loss 
or damage, please contact us at any time, we will provide solutions for you 
soon. 
2. It is recommended to assemble more than 2 people, be careful during 
installation to avoid injury.
3. There is a protective film on the surface of the product. If there are minor 
scratches, please remove the protective film. (The protective film can protect 
the product from scratches. Recommending not to remove the protective film 
if not necessary.)

Q&A

Connect the door panel with the door column via screws (F3) as 
pictures shown.

10

F3 8

Then reinforce the door panels with assembly (DX1) 

9

DX1 2

F3 5

.Place the wall panels (W2A) on the base bars four corners ,  
and secure with screws (F1) as showing. Side wall of the shed 
line up the holes with base bar.

2

W2A

F1

4

16

Long

Short
frontdoor

W2A
W2A

W2AW2A

front

V2 16

3

UP1

L1

L2

L3

F1

1

1

1

1

16

Place the top angle bars (L1), (L3), (L2) and (UP1) on the top 
of wall panel. Line up the holes with wall panels and ith 
screws (F1).

V1 16

V2 16

Then secure the remaining wall panels around the base 
bars with screws (F1).

4

W1A

W3A

F1

5

1

42

W1A W3A

W2A

W1A

W2A

W1A

W2A W1A W1A W2A

frontdoor

V2 42

 Place the left door column (ULA) on the top of base bar (B1), 
insert into the wall panel. Then secure the (UL) with screw (F1). 
Repeat the same for the right door column (URA).

5

ULA

URA

F1

1

1

8

up

down

Place 3 piece of the gable panels (S2), (S3) and (S4) on the 
top angle bars with screws (F1). Then connect (S2) with (S3) 
and (S4) via screws (F2) as following  pictures shown. 

6

S2

S3

S4

F1

F2

1

1

1

16

4

V2 8

V1 8

V2 16

Assemble the roof ashing (M3) and (M4).

8

M3

M4

GC

F1

4

2

4

6

Assemble the components of the door st, please pay attention 
to hole alignment.

9

DD

DU

DL1

DL2

DR1

F3

1

1

1

1

1

12

V1 6

V2 6

Parts  List

DD

DU

DL2

DR1

DL1

1

1

1

1

1

DX1

Parts  List
3x5 Metal Garden Shen

Recommended to wear gloves to avoid scratches
2-3

Place the roof panels (P1), (P2) and (P3) on the top.

7

P1

P2

P3

F1

2

1

1

32

V1 32

V2 32

1519mm

1519mm

837mm

837mm

1468mm

784mm

784mm

810mm

935mm

M4X10

M4X10

M5X12



F1

F1

4

1

1

1

F1

B1

BL

B2

B2

BL BL

B2

B1

BL

B1

BL

B1

B2

BL

F1

B1

BR
B2

4

BR

F1

F1

BL

B2

BR

B1B1

BR

B2

BR

BR

Before beginning installation, check local building codes reg
arding footings, location and other requirements.
 Study and understand this instruction. 
Important information and helpful tips will make your 
installation easier and more enjoyable.

 There are some basic tools and materi
als you will need for the installation. Decide which method of 
anchoring and the type of foundation you wish to use in order 
to form a complete list of the materials you will need.

 Instructions are supplied in this man
ual and contain all appropriate information for your installati
on. Review all instructions before you begin, and during 
assembly, follow the step sequence carefully for correct 
results.

Check to be sure that you have all the necessary 
parts and quantities in your package.These are packaged 
within the carton. Note that extra fasteners have been 
supplied for your convenience.

All parts except screws and bolts are 
shown in this diagram, review all parts before you begin. 
Familiarize yourself with the hardware and fasteners for 
easier use during installation.

Assemble base bars from (B1) to (BR) with screws (F1) as 
following pictures shown. Make sure the base bar assembly 
in a perfect square.

1

B1

B2

BL

BR

F1

V2

1

1

1

1

8

8

front

(W2A)
(W1A)

(W2A)

(W2A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W2A)

(W3A)

(W1A)

(S2)

(M3)

(M4)

(P3)

(P1)
(P1)

(P2)

(L3)

(DL2)

(BR)

(BL)
(B2)

(B1)

(M4)

(M3)
(M3)

(URA)
(ULA)

(UP1)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(L1)

(S3)

(L2)

(S4)

(M3)

(DX1)

(DX1)

(DD)

(DU)

(DL1)

(DR1)

1.Q: Missing parts when received. 
A: Please check if you already received 2 boxes we shipped to you. Some-
times the 2 boxes will not arrive in same date, hope you can wait for 2-3 more 
days or contact us for more help. If you already have 2 boxes, please kindly 
send us messages to let us know the number of missing part regarding to the 
parts list.  We will send replacement to you asap. 
2.Q: Some parts damaged when arrived. 
A: Please send clear photos about damaged part to us as attachment, we will 
check and offer you best solution soon. 

Attention:
1. We are concerned about each customer's experience, if there is any loss 
or damage, please contact us at any time, we will provide solutions for you 
soon. 
2. It is recommended to assemble more than 2 people, be careful during 
installation to avoid injury.
3. There is a protective film on the surface of the product. If there are minor 
scratches, please remove the protective film. (The protective film can protect 
the product from scratches. Recommending not to remove the protective film 
if not necessary.)

Q&A

Connect the door panel with the door column via screws (F3) as 
pictures shown.

10

F3 8

Then reinforce the door panels with assembly (DX1) 

9

DX1 2

F3 5

.Place the wall panels (W2A) on the base bars four corners ,  
and secure with screws (F1) as showing. Side wall of the shed 
line up the holes with base bar.

2

W2A

F1

4

16

Long

Short
frontdoor

W2A
W2A

W2AW2A

front

V2 16

3

UP1

L1

L2

L3

F1

1

1

1

1

16

Place the top angle bars (L1), (L3), (L2) and (UP1) on the top 
of wall panel. Line up the holes with wall panels and ith 
screws (F1).

V1 16

V2 16

Then secure the remaining wall panels around the base 
bars with screws (F1).

4

W1A

W3A

F1

5

1

42

W1A W3A

W2A

W1A

W2A

W1A

W2A W1A W1A W2A

frontdoor

V2 42

 Place the left door column (ULA) on the top of base bar (B1), 
insert into the wall panel. Then secure the (UL) with screw (F1). 
Repeat the same for the right door column (URA).

5

ULA

URA

F1

1

1

8

up

down

Place 3 piece of the gable panels (S2), (S3) and (S4) on the 
top angle bars with screws (F1). Then connect (S2) with (S3) 
and (S4) via screws (F2) as following  pictures shown. 

6

S2

S3

S4

F1

F2

1

1

1

16

4

V2 8

V1 8

V2 16

Assemble the roof ashing (M3) and (M4).

8

M3

M4

GC

F1

4

2

4

6

Assemble the components of the door st, please pay attention 
to hole alignment.

9

DD

DU

DL1

DL2

DR1

F3

1

1

1

1

1

12

V1 6

V2 6

Parts  List

DD

DU

DL2

DR1

DL1

1

1

1

1

1

DX1

Parts  List
3x5 Metal Garden Shen

Recommended to wear gloves to avoid scratches
2-3

Place the roof panels (P1), (P2) and (P3) on the top.

7

P1

P2

P3

F1

2

1

1

32

V1 32

V2 32

1519mm

1519mm

837mm

837mm

1468mm

784mm

784mm

810mm

935mm

M4X10

M4X10

M5X12



F1

F1

F1

4

4

W2A

W2A

W2A

V2

V2

V2

W2A

W2A

F1 4

4

W2A

V2

B1
B2

B1

B2

Before beginning installation, check local building codes reg
arding footings, location and other requirements.
 Study and understand this instruction. 
Important information and helpful tips will make your 
installation easier and more enjoyable.

 There are some basic tools and materi
als you will need for the installation. Decide which method of 
anchoring and the type of foundation you wish to use in order 
to form a complete list of the materials you will need.

 Instructions are supplied in this man
ual and contain all appropriate information for your installati
on. Review all instructions before you begin, and during 
assembly, follow the step sequence carefully for correct 
results.

Check to be sure that you have all the necessary 
parts and quantities in your package.These are packaged 
within the carton. Note that extra fasteners have been 
supplied for your convenience.

All parts except screws and bolts are 
shown in this diagram, review all parts before you begin. 
Familiarize yourself with the hardware and fasteners for 
easier use during installation.

Assemble base bars from (B1) to (BR) with screws (F1) as 
following pictures shown. Make sure the base bar assembly 
in a perfect square.

1

B1

B2

BL

BR

F1

V2

1

1

1

1

8

8

front

(W2A)
(W1A)

(W2A)

(W2A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W2A)

(W3A)

(W1A)

(S2)

(M3)

(M4)

(P3)

(P1)
(P1)

(P2)

(L3)

(DL2)

(BR)

(BL)
(B2)

(B1)

(M4)

(M3)
(M3)

(URA)
(ULA)

(UP1)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(L1)

(S3)

(L2)

(S4)

(M3)

(DX1)

(DX1)

(DD)

(DU)

(DL1)

(DR1)

1.Q: Missing parts when received. 
A: Please check if you already received 2 boxes we shipped to you. Some-
times the 2 boxes will not arrive in same date, hope you can wait for 2-3 more 
days or contact us for more help. If you already have 2 boxes, please kindly 
send us messages to let us know the number of missing part regarding to the 
parts list.  We will send replacement to you asap. 
2.Q: Some parts damaged when arrived. 
A: Please send clear photos about damaged part to us as attachment, we will 
check and offer you best solution soon. 

Attention:
1. We are concerned about each customer's experience, if there is any loss 
or damage, please contact us at any time, we will provide solutions for you 
soon. 
2. It is recommended to assemble more than 2 people, be careful during 
installation to avoid injury.
3. There is a protective film on the surface of the product. If there are minor 
scratches, please remove the protective film. (The protective film can protect 
the product from scratches. Recommending not to remove the protective film 
if not necessary.)

Q&A

Connect the door panel with the door column via screws (F3) as 
pictures shown.

10

F3 8

Then reinforce the door panels with assembly (DX1) 

9

DX1 2

F3 5

.Place the wall panels (W2A) on the base bars four corners ,  
and secure with screws (F1) as showing. Side wall of the shed 
line up the holes with base bar.

2

W2A

F1

4

16

Long

Short
frontdoor

W2A
W2A

W2AW2A

front

V2 16

3

UP1

L1

L2

L3

F1

1

1

1

1

16

Place the top angle bars (L1), (L3), (L2) and (UP1) on the top 
of wall panel. Line up the holes with wall panels and ith 
screws (F1).

V1 16

V2 16

Then secure the remaining wall panels around the base 
bars with screws (F1).

4

W1A

W3A

F1

5

1

42

W1A W3A

W2A

W1A

W2A

W1A

W2A W1A W1A W2A

frontdoor

V2 42

 Place the left door column (ULA) on the top of base bar (B1), 
insert into the wall panel. Then secure the (UL) with screw (F1). 
Repeat the same for the right door column (URA).

5

ULA

URA

F1

1

1

8

up

down

Place 3 piece of the gable panels (S2), (S3) and (S4) on the 
top angle bars with screws (F1). Then connect (S2) with (S3) 
and (S4) via screws (F2) as following  pictures shown. 

6

S2

S3

S4

F1

F2

1

1

1

16

4

V2 8

V1 8

V2 16

Assemble the roof ashing (M3) and (M4).

8

M3

M4

GC

F1

4

2

4

6

Assemble the components of the door st, please pay attention 
to hole alignment.

9

DD

DU

DL1

DL2

DR1

F3

1

1

1

1

1

12

V1 6

V2 6

Parts  List

DD

DU

DL2

DR1

DL1

1

1

1

1

1

DX1

Parts  List
3x5 Metal Garden Shen

Recommended to wear gloves to avoid scratches
2-3

Place the roof panels (P1), (P2) and (P3) on the top.

7

P1

P2

P3

F1

2

1

1

32

V1 32

V2 32

1519mm

1519mm

837mm

837mm

1468mm

784mm

784mm

810mm

935mm

M4X10

M4X10

M5X12



F1

F1

V2

V2

F1 8

2

8

W2A

V2

F1 6

1

6

L3

V2

W2A

W2A

B1

B2

L3

Before beginning installation, check local building codes reg
arding footings, location and other requirements.
 Study and understand this instruction. 
Important information and helpful tips will make your 
installation easier and more enjoyable.

 There are some basic tools and materi
als you will need for the installation. Decide which method of 
anchoring and the type of foundation you wish to use in order 
to form a complete list of the materials you will need.

 Instructions are supplied in this man
ual and contain all appropriate information for your installati
on. Review all instructions before you begin, and during 
assembly, follow the step sequence carefully for correct 
results.

Check to be sure that you have all the necessary 
parts and quantities in your package.These are packaged 
within the carton. Note that extra fasteners have been 
supplied for your convenience.

All parts except screws and bolts are 
shown in this diagram, review all parts before you begin. 
Familiarize yourself with the hardware and fasteners for 
easier use during installation.

Assemble base bars from (B1) to (BR) with screws (F1) as 
following pictures shown. Make sure the base bar assembly 
in a perfect square.

1

B1

B2

BL

BR

F1

V2

1

1

1

1

8

8

front

(W2A)
(W1A)

(W2A)

(W2A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W2A)

(W3A)

(W1A)

(S2)

(M3)

(M4)

(P3)

(P1)
(P1)

(P2)

(L3)

(DL2)

(BR)

(BL)
(B2)

(B1)

(M4)

(M3)
(M3)

(URA)
(ULA)

(UP1)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(L1)

(S3)

(L2)

(S4)

(M3)

(DX1)

(DX1)

(DD)

(DU)

(DL1)

(DR1)

1.Q: Missing parts when received. 
A: Please check if you already received 2 boxes we shipped to you. Some-
times the 2 boxes will not arrive in same date, hope you can wait for 2-3 more 
days or contact us for more help. If you already have 2 boxes, please kindly 
send us messages to let us know the number of missing part regarding to the 
parts list.  We will send replacement to you asap. 
2.Q: Some parts damaged when arrived. 
A: Please send clear photos about damaged part to us as attachment, we will 
check and offer you best solution soon. 

Attention:
1. We are concerned about each customer's experience, if there is any loss 
or damage, please contact us at any time, we will provide solutions for you 
soon. 
2. It is recommended to assemble more than 2 people, be careful during 
installation to avoid injury.
3. There is a protective film on the surface of the product. If there are minor 
scratches, please remove the protective film. (The protective film can protect 
the product from scratches. Recommending not to remove the protective film 
if not necessary.)

Q&A

Connect the door panel with the door column via screws (F3) as 
pictures shown.

10

F3 8

Then reinforce the door panels with assembly (DX1) 

9

DX1 2

F3 5

.Place the wall panels (W2A) on the base bars four corners ,  
and secure with screws (F1) as showing. Side wall of the shed 
line up the holes with base bar.

2

W2A

F1

4

16

Long

Short
frontdoor

W2A
W2A

W2AW2A

front

V2 16

3

UP1

L1

L2

L3

F1

1

1

1

1

16

Place the top angle bars (L1), (L3), (L2) and (UP1) on the top 
of wall panel. Line up the holes with wall panels and ith 
screws (F1).

V1 16

V2 16

Then secure the remaining wall panels around the base 
bars with screws (F1).

4

W1A

W3A

F1

5

1

42

W1A W3A

W2A

W1A

W2A

W1A

W2A W1A W1A W2A

frontdoor

V2 42

 Place the left door column (ULA) on the top of base bar (B1), 
insert into the wall panel. Then secure the (UL) with screw (F1). 
Repeat the same for the right door column (URA).

5

ULA

URA

F1

1

1

8

up

down

Place 3 piece of the gable panels (S2), (S3) and (S4) on the 
top angle bars with screws (F1). Then connect (S2) with (S3) 
and (S4) via screws (F2) as following  pictures shown. 

6

S2

S3

S4

F1

F2

1

1

1

16

4

V2 8

V1 8

V2 16

Assemble the roof ashing (M3) and (M4).

8

M3

M4

GC

F1

4

2

4

6

Assemble the components of the door st, please pay attention 
to hole alignment.

9

DD

DU

DL1

DL2

DR1

F3

1

1

1

1

1

12

V1 6

V2 6

Parts  List

DD

DU

DL2

DR1

DL1

1

1

1

1

1

DX1

Parts  List
3x5 Metal Garden Shen

Recommended to wear gloves to avoid scratches
2-3

Place the roof panels (P1), (P2) and (P3) on the top.

7

P1

P2

P3

F1

2

1

1

32

V1 32

V2 32

1519mm

1519mm

837mm

837mm

1468mm

784mm

784mm

810mm

935mm

M4X10

M4X10

M5X12



F1
V2

F1

F1

16

2

16

W1A

V2

V2

F1 6

1

1

6

L1

L2

V2

L1

L2

B2

B1

W1A

W1A

Before beginning installation, check local building codes reg
arding footings, location and other requirements.
 Study and understand this instruction. 
Important information and helpful tips will make your 
installation easier and more enjoyable.

 There are some basic tools and materi
als you will need for the installation. Decide which method of 
anchoring and the type of foundation you wish to use in order 
to form a complete list of the materials you will need.

 Instructions are supplied in this man
ual and contain all appropriate information for your installati
on. Review all instructions before you begin, and during 
assembly, follow the step sequence carefully for correct 
results.

Check to be sure that you have all the necessary 
parts and quantities in your package.These are packaged 
within the carton. Note that extra fasteners have been 
supplied for your convenience.

All parts except screws and bolts are 
shown in this diagram, review all parts before you begin. 
Familiarize yourself with the hardware and fasteners for 
easier use during installation.

Assemble base bars from (B1) to (BR) with screws (F1) as 
following pictures shown. Make sure the base bar assembly 
in a perfect square.

1

B1

B2

BL

BR

F1

V2

1

1

1

1

8

8

front

(W2A)
(W1A)

(W2A)

(W2A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W2A)

(W3A)

(W1A)

(S2)

(M3)

(M4)

(P3)

(P1)
(P1)

(P2)

(L3)

(DL2)

(BR)

(BL)
(B2)

(B1)

(M4)

(M3)
(M3)

(URA)
(ULA)

(UP1)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(L1)

(S3)

(L2)

(S4)

(M3)

(DX1)

(DX1)

(DD)

(DU)

(DL1)

(DR1)

1.Q: Missing parts when received. 
A: Please check if you already received 2 boxes we shipped to you. Some-
times the 2 boxes will not arrive in same date, hope you can wait for 2-3 more 
days or contact us for more help. If you already have 2 boxes, please kindly 
send us messages to let us know the number of missing part regarding to the 
parts list.  We will send replacement to you asap. 
2.Q: Some parts damaged when arrived. 
A: Please send clear photos about damaged part to us as attachment, we will 
check and offer you best solution soon. 

Attention:
1. We are concerned about each customer's experience, if there is any loss 
or damage, please contact us at any time, we will provide solutions for you 
soon. 
2. It is recommended to assemble more than 2 people, be careful during 
installation to avoid injury.
3. There is a protective film on the surface of the product. If there are minor 
scratches, please remove the protective film. (The protective film can protect 
the product from scratches. Recommending not to remove the protective film 
if not necessary.)

Q&A

Connect the door panel with the door column via screws (F3) as 
pictures shown.

10

F3 8

Then reinforce the door panels with assembly (DX1) 

9

DX1 2

F3 5

.Place the wall panels (W2A) on the base bars four corners ,  
and secure with screws (F1) as showing. Side wall of the shed 
line up the holes with base bar.

2

W2A

F1

4

16

Long

Short
frontdoor

W2A
W2A

W2AW2A

front

V2 16

3

UP1

L1

L2

L3

F1

1

1

1

1

16

Place the top angle bars (L1), (L3), (L2) and (UP1) on the top 
of wall panel. Line up the holes with wall panels and ith 
screws (F1).

V1 16

V2 16

Then secure the remaining wall panels around the base 
bars with screws (F1).

4

W1A

W3A

F1

5

1

42

W1A W3A

W2A

W1A

W2A

W1A

W2A W1A W1A W2A

frontdoor

V2 42

 Place the left door column (ULA) on the top of base bar (B1), 
insert into the wall panel. Then secure the (UL) with screw (F1). 
Repeat the same for the right door column (URA).

5

ULA

URA

F1

1

1

8

up

down

Place 3 piece of the gable panels (S2), (S3) and (S4) on the 
top angle bars with screws (F1). Then connect (S2) with (S3) 
and (S4) via screws (F2) as following  pictures shown. 

6

S2

S3

S4

F1

F2

1

1

1

16

4

V2 8

V1 8

V2 16

Assemble the roof ashing (M3) and (M4).

8

M3

M4

GC

F1

4

2

4

6

Assemble the components of the door st, please pay attention 
to hole alignment.

9

DD

DU

DL1

DL2

DR1

F3

1

1

1

1

1

12

V1 6

V2 6

Parts  List

DD

DU

DL2

DR1

DL1

1

1

1

1

1

DX1

Parts  List
3x5 Metal Garden Shen

Recommended to wear gloves to avoid scratches
2-3

Place the roof panels (P1), (P2) and (P3) on the top.

7

P1

P2

P3

F1

2

1

1

32

V1 32

V2 32

1519mm

1519mm

837mm

837mm

1468mm

784mm

784mm

810mm

935mm

M4X10

M4X10

M5X12



F1

F1

V2

V2

F1 16

2

16

W1A

V2

F1 4

1

4

W1A

V2

W1A

W1A

W1A

Before beginning installation, check local building codes reg
arding footings, location and other requirements.
 Study and understand this instruction. 
Important information and helpful tips will make your 
installation easier and more enjoyable.

 There are some basic tools and materi
als you will need for the installation. Decide which method of 
anchoring and the type of foundation you wish to use in order 
to form a complete list of the materials you will need.

 Instructions are supplied in this man
ual and contain all appropriate information for your installati
on. Review all instructions before you begin, and during 
assembly, follow the step sequence carefully for correct 
results.

Check to be sure that you have all the necessary 
parts and quantities in your package.These are packaged 
within the carton. Note that extra fasteners have been 
supplied for your convenience.

All parts except screws and bolts are 
shown in this diagram, review all parts before you begin. 
Familiarize yourself with the hardware and fasteners for 
easier use during installation.

Assemble base bars from (B1) to (BR) with screws (F1) as 
following pictures shown. Make sure the base bar assembly 
in a perfect square.

1

B1

B2

BL

BR

F1

V2

1

1

1

1

8

8

front

(W2A)
(W1A)

(W2A)

(W2A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W2A)

(W3A)

(W1A)

(S2)

(M3)

(M4)

(P3)

(P1)
(P1)

(P2)

(L3)

(DL2)

(BR)

(BL)
(B2)

(B1)

(M4)

(M3)
(M3)

(URA)
(ULA)

(UP1)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(L1)

(S3)

(L2)

(S4)

(M3)

(DX1)

(DX1)

(DD)

(DU)

(DL1)

(DR1)

1.Q: Missing parts when received. 
A: Please check if you already received 2 boxes we shipped to you. Some-
times the 2 boxes will not arrive in same date, hope you can wait for 2-3 more 
days or contact us for more help. If you already have 2 boxes, please kindly 
send us messages to let us know the number of missing part regarding to the 
parts list.  We will send replacement to you asap. 
2.Q: Some parts damaged when arrived. 
A: Please send clear photos about damaged part to us as attachment, we will 
check and offer you best solution soon. 

Attention:
1. We are concerned about each customer's experience, if there is any loss 
or damage, please contact us at any time, we will provide solutions for you 
soon. 
2. It is recommended to assemble more than 2 people, be careful during 
installation to avoid injury.
3. There is a protective film on the surface of the product. If there are minor 
scratches, please remove the protective film. (The protective film can protect 
the product from scratches. Recommending not to remove the protective film 
if not necessary.)

Q&A

Connect the door panel with the door column via screws (F3) as 
pictures shown.

10

F3 8

Then reinforce the door panels with assembly (DX1) 

9

DX1 2

F3 5

.Place the wall panels (W2A) on the base bars four corners ,  
and secure with screws (F1) as showing. Side wall of the shed 
line up the holes with base bar.

2

W2A

F1

4

16

Long

Short
frontdoor

W2A
W2A

W2AW2A

front

V2 16

3

UP1

L1

L2

L3

F1

1

1

1

1

16

Place the top angle bars (L1), (L3), (L2) and (UP1) on the top 
of wall panel. Line up the holes with wall panels and ith 
screws (F1).

V1 16

V2 16

Then secure the remaining wall panels around the base 
bars with screws (F1).

4

W1A

W3A

F1

5

1

42

W1A W3A

W2A

W1A

W2A

W1A

W2A W1A W1A W2A

frontdoor

V2 42

 Place the left door column (ULA) on the top of base bar (B1), 
insert into the wall panel. Then secure the (UL) with screw (F1). 
Repeat the same for the right door column (URA).

5

ULA

URA

F1

1

1

8

up

down

Place 3 piece of the gable panels (S2), (S3) and (S4) on the 
top angle bars with screws (F1). Then connect (S2) with (S3) 
and (S4) via screws (F2) as following  pictures shown. 

6

S2

S3

S4

F1

F2

1

1

1

16

4

V2 8

V1 8

V2 16

Assemble the roof ashing (M3) and (M4).

8

M3

M4

GC

F1

4

2

4

6

Assemble the components of the door st, please pay attention 
to hole alignment.

9

DD

DU

DL1

DL2

DR1

F3

1

1

1

1

1

12

V1 6

V2 6

Parts  List

DD

DU

DL2

DR1

DL1

1

1

1

1

1

DX1

Parts  List
3x5 Metal Garden Shen

Recommended to wear gloves to avoid scratches
2-3

Place the roof panels (P1), (P2) and (P3) on the top.

7

P1

P2

P3

F1

2

1

1

32

V1 32

V2 32

1519mm

1519mm

837mm

837mm

1468mm

784mm

784mm

810mm

935mm

M4X10

M4X10

M5X12



F1 5

1

5

UP1

V2

F1 4

1

4

W3A

V2

UP1

F1
V2

W3A

F1

V2

Before beginning installation, check local building codes reg
arding footings, location and other requirements.
 Study and understand this instruction. 
Important information and helpful tips will make your 
installation easier and more enjoyable.

 There are some basic tools and materi
als you will need for the installation. Decide which method of 
anchoring and the type of foundation you wish to use in order 
to form a complete list of the materials you will need.

 Instructions are supplied in this man
ual and contain all appropriate information for your installati
on. Review all instructions before you begin, and during 
assembly, follow the step sequence carefully for correct 
results.

Check to be sure that you have all the necessary 
parts and quantities in your package.These are packaged 
within the carton. Note that extra fasteners have been 
supplied for your convenience.

All parts except screws and bolts are 
shown in this diagram, review all parts before you begin. 
Familiarize yourself with the hardware and fasteners for 
easier use during installation.

Assemble base bars from (B1) to (BR) with screws (F1) as 
following pictures shown. Make sure the base bar assembly 
in a perfect square.

1

B1

B2

BL

BR

F1

V2

1

1

1

1

8

8

front

(W2A)
(W1A)

(W2A)

(W2A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W2A)

(W3A)

(W1A)

(S2)

(M3)

(M4)

(P3)

(P1)
(P1)

(P2)

(L3)

(DL2)

(BR)

(BL)
(B2)

(B1)

(M4)

(M3)
(M3)

(URA)
(ULA)

(UP1)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(L1)

(S3)

(L2)

(S4)

(M3)

(DX1)

(DX1)

(DD)

(DU)

(DL1)

(DR1)

1.Q: Missing parts when received. 
A: Please check if you already received 2 boxes we shipped to you. Some-
times the 2 boxes will not arrive in same date, hope you can wait for 2-3 more 
days or contact us for more help. If you already have 2 boxes, please kindly 
send us messages to let us know the number of missing part regarding to the 
parts list.  We will send replacement to you asap. 
2.Q: Some parts damaged when arrived. 
A: Please send clear photos about damaged part to us as attachment, we will 
check and offer you best solution soon. 

Attention:
1. We are concerned about each customer's experience, if there is any loss 
or damage, please contact us at any time, we will provide solutions for you 
soon. 
2. It is recommended to assemble more than 2 people, be careful during 
installation to avoid injury.
3. There is a protective film on the surface of the product. If there are minor 
scratches, please remove the protective film. (The protective film can protect 
the product from scratches. Recommending not to remove the protective film 
if not necessary.)

Q&A

Connect the door panel with the door column via screws (F3) as 
pictures shown.

10

F3 8

Then reinforce the door panels with assembly (DX1) 

9

DX1 2

F3 5

.Place the wall panels (W2A) on the base bars four corners ,  
and secure with screws (F1) as showing. Side wall of the shed 
line up the holes with base bar.

2

W2A

F1

4

16

Long

Short
frontdoor

W2A
W2A

W2AW2A

front

V2 16

3

UP1

L1

L2

L3

F1

1

1

1

1

16

Place the top angle bars (L1), (L3), (L2) and (UP1) on the top 
of wall panel. Line up the holes with wall panels and ith 
screws (F1).

V1 16

V2 16

Then secure the remaining wall panels around the base 
bars with screws (F1).

4

W1A

W3A

F1

5

1

42

W1A W3A

W2A

W1A

W2A

W1A

W2A W1A W1A W2A

frontdoor

V2 42

 Place the left door column (ULA) on the top of base bar (B1), 
insert into the wall panel. Then secure the (UL) with screw (F1). 
Repeat the same for the right door column (URA).

5

ULA

URA

F1

1

1

8

up

down

Place 3 piece of the gable panels (S2), (S3) and (S4) on the 
top angle bars with screws (F1). Then connect (S2) with (S3) 
and (S4) via screws (F2) as following  pictures shown. 

6

S2

S3

S4

F1

F2

1

1

1

16

4

V2 8

V1 8

V2 16

Assemble the roof ashing (M3) and (M4).

8

M3

M4

GC

F1

4

2

4

6

Assemble the components of the door st, please pay attention 
to hole alignment.

9

DD

DU

DL1

DL2

DR1

F3

1

1

1

1

1

12

V1 6

V2 6

Parts  List

DD

DU

DL2

DR1

DL1

1

1

1

1

1

DX1

Parts  List
3x5 Metal Garden Shen

Recommended to wear gloves to avoid scratches
2-3

Place the roof panels (P1), (P2) and (P3) on the top.

7

P1

P2

P3

F1

2

1

1

32

V1 32

V2 32

1519mm

1519mm

837mm

837mm

1468mm

784mm

784mm

810mm

935mm

M4X10

M4X10

M5X12



F1 8

1

1

8

URA

V2
F1

V2

F1

F1

V2

V2

ULA

internal setup

F1

V2

8

1

8

12L

S2

ULA

ULA

ULA

URA

URA
URA

Before beginning installation, check local building codes reg
arding footings, location and other requirements.
 Study and understand this instruction. 
Important information and helpful tips will make your 
installation easier and more enjoyable.

 There are some basic tools and materi
als you will need for the installation. Decide which method of 
anchoring and the type of foundation you wish to use in order 
to form a complete list of the materials you will need.

 Instructions are supplied in this man
ual and contain all appropriate information for your installati
on. Review all instructions before you begin, and during 
assembly, follow the step sequence carefully for correct 
results.

Check to be sure that you have all the necessary 
parts and quantities in your package.These are packaged 
within the carton. Note that extra fasteners have been 
supplied for your convenience.

All parts except screws and bolts are 
shown in this diagram, review all parts before you begin. 
Familiarize yourself with the hardware and fasteners for 
easier use during installation.

Assemble base bars from (B1) to (BR) with screws (F1) as 
following pictures shown. Make sure the base bar assembly 
in a perfect square.

1

B1

B2

BL

BR

F1

V2

1

1

1

1

8

8

front

(W2A)
(W1A)

(W2A)

(W2A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W2A)

(W3A)

(W1A)

(S2)

(M3)

(M4)

(P3)

(P1)
(P1)

(P2)

(L3)

(DL2)

(BR)

(BL)
(B2)

(B1)

(M4)

(M3)
(M3)

(URA)
(ULA)

(UP1)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(L1)

(S3)

(L2)

(S4)

(M3)

(DX1)

(DX1)

(DD)

(DU)

(DL1)

(DR1)

1.Q: Missing parts when received. 
A: Please check if you already received 2 boxes we shipped to you. Some-
times the 2 boxes will not arrive in same date, hope you can wait for 2-3 more 
days or contact us for more help. If you already have 2 boxes, please kindly 
send us messages to let us know the number of missing part regarding to the 
parts list.  We will send replacement to you asap. 
2.Q: Some parts damaged when arrived. 
A: Please send clear photos about damaged part to us as attachment, we will 
check and offer you best solution soon. 

Attention:
1. We are concerned about each customer's experience, if there is any loss 
or damage, please contact us at any time, we will provide solutions for you 
soon. 
2. It is recommended to assemble more than 2 people, be careful during 
installation to avoid injury.
3. There is a protective film on the surface of the product. If there are minor 
scratches, please remove the protective film. (The protective film can protect 
the product from scratches. Recommending not to remove the protective film 
if not necessary.)

Q&A

Connect the door panel with the door column via screws (F3) as 
pictures shown.

10

F3 8

Then reinforce the door panels with assembly (DX1) 

9

DX1 2

F3 5

.Place the wall panels (W2A) on the base bars four corners ,  
and secure with screws (F1) as showing. Side wall of the shed 
line up the holes with base bar.

2

W2A

F1

4

16

Long

Short
frontdoor

W2A
W2A

W2AW2A

front

V2 16

3

UP1

L1

L2

L3

F1

1

1

1

1

16

Place the top angle bars (L1), (L3), (L2) and (UP1) on the top 
of wall panel. Line up the holes with wall panels and ith 
screws (F1).

V1 16

V2 16

Then secure the remaining wall panels around the base 
bars with screws (F1).

4

W1A

W3A

F1

5

1

42

W1A W3A

W2A

W1A

W2A

W1A

W2A W1A W1A W2A

frontdoor

V2 42

 Place the left door column (ULA) on the top of base bar (B1), 
insert into the wall panel. Then secure the (UL) with screw (F1). 
Repeat the same for the right door column (URA).

5

ULA

URA

F1

1

1

8

up

down

Place 3 piece of the gable panels (S2), (S3) and (S4) on the 
top angle bars with screws (F1). Then connect (S2) with (S3) 
and (S4) via screws (F2) as following  pictures shown. 

6

S2

S3

S4

F1

F2

1

1

1

16

4

V2 8

V1 8

V2 16

Assemble the roof ashing (M3) and (M4).

8

M3

M4

GC

F1

4

2

4

6

Assemble the components of the door st, please pay attention 
to hole alignment.

9

DD

DU

DL1

DL2

DR1

F3

1

1

1

1

1

12

V1 6

V2 6

Parts  List

DD

DU

DL2

DR1

DL1

1

1

1

1

1

DX1

Parts  List
3x5 Metal Garden Shen

Recommended to wear gloves to avoid scratches
2-3

Place the roof panels (P1), (P2) and (P3) on the top.

7

P1

P2

P3

F1

2

1

1

32

V1 32

V2 32

1519mm

1519mm

837mm

837mm

1468mm

784mm

784mm

810mm

935mm

M4X10

M4X10

M5X12



F1
V2

F2
V2

F2

S4

S4

S3

S3

8

1

10

F2

S3

1

2

S4

V2

1

2

32F1

P1

1

32

P2

P3

V2

S4

S3

F1
V2

P1

P1

P3

P2

P1

P1

Before beginning installation, check local building codes reg
arding footings, location and other requirements.
 Study and understand this instruction. 
Important information and helpful tips will make your 
installation easier and more enjoyable.

 There are some basic tools and materi
als you will need for the installation. Decide which method of 
anchoring and the type of foundation you wish to use in order 
to form a complete list of the materials you will need.

 Instructions are supplied in this man
ual and contain all appropriate information for your installati
on. Review all instructions before you begin, and during 
assembly, follow the step sequence carefully for correct 
results.

Check to be sure that you have all the necessary 
parts and quantities in your package.These are packaged 
within the carton. Note that extra fasteners have been 
supplied for your convenience.

All parts except screws and bolts are 
shown in this diagram, review all parts before you begin. 
Familiarize yourself with the hardware and fasteners for 
easier use during installation.

Assemble base bars from (B1) to (BR) with screws (F1) as 
following pictures shown. Make sure the base bar assembly 
in a perfect square.

1

B1

B2

BL

BR

F1

V2

1

1

1

1

8

8

front

(W2A)
(W1A)

(W2A)

(W2A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W2A)

(W3A)

(W1A)

(S2)

(M3)

(M4)

(P3)

(P1)
(P1)

(P2)

(L3)

(DL2)

(BR)

(BL)
(B2)

(B1)

(M4)

(M3)
(M3)

(URA)
(ULA)

(UP1)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(L1)

(S3)

(L2)

(S4)

(M3)

(DX1)

(DX1)

(DD)

(DU)

(DL1)

(DR1)

1.Q: Missing parts when received. 
A: Please check if you already received 2 boxes we shipped to you. Some-
times the 2 boxes will not arrive in same date, hope you can wait for 2-3 more 
days or contact us for more help. If you already have 2 boxes, please kindly 
send us messages to let us know the number of missing part regarding to the 
parts list.  We will send replacement to you asap. 
2.Q: Some parts damaged when arrived. 
A: Please send clear photos about damaged part to us as attachment, we will 
check and offer you best solution soon. 

Attention:
1. We are concerned about each customer's experience, if there is any loss 
or damage, please contact us at any time, we will provide solutions for you 
soon. 
2. It is recommended to assemble more than 2 people, be careful during 
installation to avoid injury.
3. There is a protective film on the surface of the product. If there are minor 
scratches, please remove the protective film. (The protective film can protect 
the product from scratches. Recommending not to remove the protective film 
if not necessary.)

Q&A

Connect the door panel with the door column via screws (F3) as 
pictures shown.

10

F3 8

Then reinforce the door panels with assembly (DX1) 

9

DX1 2

F3 5

.Place the wall panels (W2A) on the base bars four corners ,  
and secure with screws (F1) as showing. Side wall of the shed 
line up the holes with base bar.

2

W2A

F1

4

16

Long

Short
frontdoor

W2A
W2A

W2AW2A

front

V2 16

3

UP1

L1

L2

L3

F1

1

1

1

1

16

Place the top angle bars (L1), (L3), (L2) and (UP1) on the top 
of wall panel. Line up the holes with wall panels and ith 
screws (F1).

V1 16

V2 16

Then secure the remaining wall panels around the base 
bars with screws (F1).

4

W1A

W3A

F1

5

1

42

W1A W3A

W2A

W1A

W2A

W1A

W2A W1A W1A W2A

frontdoor

V2 42

 Place the left door column (ULA) on the top of base bar (B1), 
insert into the wall panel. Then secure the (UL) with screw (F1). 
Repeat the same for the right door column (URA).

5

ULA

URA

F1

1

1

8

up

down

Place 3 piece of the gable panels (S2), (S3) and (S4) on the 
top angle bars with screws (F1). Then connect (S2) with (S3) 
and (S4) via screws (F2) as following  pictures shown. 

6

S2

S3

S4

F1

F2

1

1

1

16

4

V2 8

V1 8

V2 16

Assemble the roof ashing (M3) and (M4).

8

M3

M4

GC

F1

4

2

4

6

Assemble the components of the door st, please pay attention 
to hole alignment.

9

DD

DU

DL1

DL2

DR1

F3

1

1

1

1

1

12

V1 6

V2 6

Parts  List

DD

DU

DL2

DR1

DL1

1

1

1

1

1

DX1

Parts  List
3x5 Metal Garden Shen

Recommended to wear gloves to avoid scratches
2-3

Place the roof panels (P1), (P2) and (P3) on the top.

7

P1

P2

P3

F1

2

1

1

32

V1 32

V2 32

1519mm

1519mm

837mm

837mm

1468mm

784mm

784mm

810mm

935mm

M4X10

M4X10

M5X12



M3 4

M4

V2

F1

V2

x2
V2

F1 M3

M3 x4
F1

M3

M4

GC

M3

M3

M3

M3

8

M4

M4

M3

M3

M3

M3

M4

M4

GC

GC

GC

GC

20

20

DG

DX1

DX1DR1DL1

Before beginning installation, check local building codes reg
arding footings, location and other requirements.
 Study and understand this instruction. 
Important information and helpful tips will make your 
installation easier and more enjoyable.

 There are some basic tools and materi
als you will need for the installation. Decide which method of 
anchoring and the type of foundation you wish to use in order 
to form a complete list of the materials you will need.

 Instructions are supplied in this man
ual and contain all appropriate information for your installati
on. Review all instructions before you begin, and during 
assembly, follow the step sequence carefully for correct 
results.

Check to be sure that you have all the necessary 
parts and quantities in your package.These are packaged 
within the carton. Note that extra fasteners have been 
supplied for your convenience.

All parts except screws and bolts are 
shown in this diagram, review all parts before you begin. 
Familiarize yourself with the hardware and fasteners for 
easier use during installation.

Assemble base bars from (B1) to (BR) with screws (F1) as 
following pictures shown. Make sure the base bar assembly 
in a perfect square.

1

B1

B2

BL

BR

F1

V2

1

1

1

1

8

8

front

(W2A)
(W1A)

(W2A)

(W2A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W1A)

(W2A)

(W3A)

(W1A)

(S2)

(M3)

(M4)

(P3)

(P1)
(P1)

(P2)

(L3)

(DL2)

(BR)

(BL)
(B2)

(B1)

(M4)

(M3)
(M3)

(URA)
(ULA)

(UP1)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(GC)

(L1)

(S3)

(L2)

(S4)

(M3)

(DX1)

(DX1)

(DD)

(DU)

(DL1)

(DR1)

1.Q: Missing parts when received. 
A: Please check if you already received 2 boxes we shipped to you. Some-
times the 2 boxes will not arrive in same date, hope you can wait for 2-3 more 
days or contact us for more help. If you already have 2 boxes, please kindly 
send us messages to let us know the number of missing part regarding to the 
parts list.  We will send replacement to you asap. 
2.Q: Some parts damaged when arrived. 
A: Please send clear photos about damaged part to us as attachment, we will 
check and offer you best solution soon. 

Attention:
1. We are concerned about each customer's experience, if there is any loss 
or damage, please contact us at any time, we will provide solutions for you 
soon. 
2. It is recommended to assemble more than 2 people, be careful during 
installation to avoid injury.
3. There is a protective film on the surface of the product. If there are minor 
scratches, please remove the protective film. (The protective film can protect 
the product from scratches. Recommending not to remove the protective film 
if not necessary.)

Q&A

Connect the door panel with the door column via screws (F3) as 
pictures shown.

10

F3 8

Then reinforce the door panels with assembly (DX1) 

9

DX1 2

F3 5

.Place the wall panels (W2A) on the base bars four corners ,  
and secure with screws (F1) as showing. Side wall of the shed 
line up the holes with base bar.

2

W2A

F1

4

16

Long

Short
frontdoor

W2A
W2A

W2AW2A

front

V2 16

3

UP1

L1

L2

L3

F1

1

1

1

1

16

Place the top angle bars (L1), (L3), (L2) and (UP1) on the top 
of wall panel. Line up the holes with wall panels and ith 
screws (F1).

V1 16

V2 16

Then secure the remaining wall panels around the base 
bars with screws (F1).

4

W1A

W3A

F1

5

1

42

W1A W3A

W2A

W1A

W2A

W1A

W2A W1A W1A W2A

frontdoor

V2 42

 Place the left door column (ULA) on the top of base bar (B1), 
insert into the wall panel. Then secure the (UL) with screw (F1). 
Repeat the same for the right door column (URA).

5

ULA

URA

F1

1

1

8

up

down

Place 3 piece of the gable panels (S2), (S3) and (S4) on the 
top angle bars with screws (F1). Then connect (S2) with (S3) 
and (S4) via screws (F2) as following  pictures shown. 

6

S2

S3

S4

F1

F2

1

1

1

16

4

V2 8

V1 8

V2 16

Assemble the roof ashing (M3) and (M4).

8

M3

M4

GC

F1

4

2

4

6

Assemble the components of the door st, please pay attention 
to hole alignment.

9

DD

DU

DL1

DL2

DR1

F3

1

1

1

1

1

12

V1 6

V2 6

Parts  List

DD

DU

DL2

DR1

DL1

1

1

1

1

1

DX1

Parts  List
3x5 Metal Garden Shen

Recommended to wear gloves to avoid scratches
2-3

Place the roof panels (P1), (P2) and (P3) on the top.

7

P1

P2

P3

F1

2

1

1

32

V1 32

V2 32

1519mm

1519mm

837mm

837mm

1468mm

784mm

784mm

810mm

935mm

M4X10

M4X10

M5X12



F1

F1

20

20

DG F2

F1

DH

DH X2
F3

20

6

1

1

1

2

2

F1

F2

DX1

DL1

DR1

2

8F3

DH

DG

20

DR1DL1

20

20

DX1

DX1



X2

1

2

8F3

F3

DF

DF

F1

F1

S1 V2 F1

S1 122




